at least two hundred (200) feet from any land with any residential land use, at least 
1500 feet from any other billboard on the same side of the Florida Turnpike or I-95 and shall 
meet the setback requirement of the zoning ordinance.  

(4)  Billboards shall be limited to six hundred seventy-two (672) sq. ft. in area with a maximum 
height of fifty (50) feet. The height shall be measured from the crown of the road which the sign 
faces.  

(5)  Billboards may not include flashing lights or animated signs but may include automatic 
changeable facing billboards if specifically approved as part of the special exception